S U I

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1003/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2020 in CRLA No. 2107/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SAMEER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-03-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter on Wednesday i.e. 24th March, 2021.

(MADHU BALA) AR-Cum-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR