SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1003/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2020 in CRLA No.2107/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SAMEER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.15390/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.23571/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.15396/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No.1132/2021 (II-A)

(IA NO.17481/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO.17482/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No.1138/2021 (II-A)

(IA NO.17602/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO.17604/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 30-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list after two weeks.

The interim protection granted to the petitioners is extended for a further period of two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)